

Marvel-Schebler Carbureter Division, Borg-Warner Corporation, Flint, Michigan, U. S. A.

Marvel-Schebler No. TRX-21	Customer No. BS-393-E	Size 1"	Customer Oliver	Model 70 HC Tractor	Year
--------------------------------------	---------------------------------	-------------------	---------------------------	-------------------------------	------

ROW CROP #200001 - STANDARD #310001 -

Marvel Part No.	Oliver Part No.	Part Name
10-1827	FS-7601	Carbureter Body and Plugs Assembly
10-1828	BS-393-E	Carbureter Assembly Complete
13-701	FS-7606	Throttle Shaft and Lever Assembly
14-139	F-7634	Valve—Throttle
15-23	F-7643	Screw (#4-36 x 1/4") Choke Valve
15-114	F-7642	Screw (#4-36 x 5/16") Throttle Valve
15-118	F-7646	Screw (#8-32 x 5/8") Throttle Adjusting
15-223	H-7647	Drill Plug—Economizer Hole
15-285	H-7640	Screw (#8-32 x 5/16") Choke Swivel
15-409	F-7651	Screw (#8-32 x 1 1/4") Channel Plug and Idle Channel
15-A86	Screw—Bowl Cover
15-A93	K-7644	Screw (#8-32 x 3/8") Venturi Lock and Choke Bracket.....
16-4	H-7653	Gasket—Nozzle Retainer and Float Valve Seat
16-17	F-7666	Gasket—Power Adjusting Needle Packing Retainer
16-28	F-7656	Gasket—Idle Tube
16-299	F-7655	Gasket—Bowl Cover
16-456	F-7654	Gasket—Main Nozzle
16-586	FS-7655	Gasket Assembly
24-262	H-7617	Spring—Throttle Adjusting
24-265	F-7658	Spring—Idle Adjusting
24-367	F-7604	Spring—Flapper Valve
24-460	F-7630	Spring—Choke Return
26-602	FS-7631	Choke Shaft and Lever Assembly
27-536	FS-7635	Choke Valve Assembly
28-49	H-7620	Swivel—Choke
29-505	FS-7609	Choke Bracket Assembly
30-596	FS-7605	Float and Lever Assembly
32-16	F-7626	Float Lever Shaft
43-533	FS-7614	Power Adjusting Needle Assembly
43-542	FS-7628	Idle Needle Assembly
43-545	FSA-7614	Power Adjusting Assembly Complete
44-27	F-7611	Packing—Throttle Shaft and Choke Shaft
44-28	F-7636	Packing—Power Adjusting Needle
45-1	F-7616	Packing Nut
46-344	F-7638	Venturi (1 3/8" Diameter Throat)
47-147	F-7629	Main Nozzle
56-551	FSA-7600	Bowl Cover Assembly Complete
60-211	F-7612	Bushing—Choke Bracket
81-83	F-7649	Nut—Choke Bracket
82-16	H-7619	Pin—Cotter (Choke Swivel)
87-3	F-7639	Drain Valve
94-16	F-7637	Retainer—Power Adjusting Needle
95-40	H-7664	Strainer—Gasoline Drain
179-2	F-7650	Welch Plug—Choke Shaft Bore
179-9	Welch Plug—Idle Drilling
179-10	F-7641	Welch Plug—Throttle Shaft Bore
179-35	H-7665	Welch Plug—Gasoline Drain
229-524	F-7613	Idle Tube Assembly
233-558	Float Valve, Seat and Gasket Assembly (Matched)
286-570	Repair Kit

Parts included in repair kit are shown in bold type

Float Setting: 1 7/8" from the gasket to the bottom of the float.